Leben im Bad
Living bathrooms

SODURAVIT

Montageanleitung
Mounting instructions
Notice de montage
Montagehandleiding
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucdes de montagem
Monteringsvejledning
Asennusohje
Monteringsanvisning
Monteringsanvisning
Paigaldusjuhend
Instrukcja montazu
UHCTPYKLMS N0 MOHTaXY
MontaZni navod

Navod na montaz
Szerelési Gtmutaté
Upute za montazu
Instructiuni de instalare
Navodila za montaZo
PBbKOBOACTBO 32 MOHTaX
Montazas instrukcija
Montavimo instrukcija
Montaj kilavuzu
AL

MR HEAM

V) S EREAE
S Al dds

Schallschutzset fiir Duschwannen aus Acryl

Noise reduction set for acrylic shower trays

Set de protection acoustique pour receveurs en acrylique
Geluiddempingset voor douchebakken van acryl

Junta reduccion de ruido para platos de ducha de acrilico
Set insonorizzante per piatti doccia in acrilico

Junta de reducao de ruido para bases de duche de acrilico
Stgjdeempende pakning til brusekar af akryl
Aanieristystiiviste akryylisille suihkualtaille
Lyddempingssett for dusjkar i akryl

Ljuddampningssats for duschkar i akryl
Mirasummutuskomplekt akriitilduSivannile

Uszczelka redukujaca hatas do brodzikéw akrylowych
KoMneKT 3ByKOU30NSILMM ANS AyLIEBbIX MOALOHOB U3 akKpuna
Protihlukova sada pro akrylové sprchové vany

Protihlukova suprava pre akrylové sprchovacie vanicky
Akril zuhanytalcahoz tartoz hangtompitokészlet

Komplet za zastitu od buke za tu$ kade od akrila

Set izolare fonica pentru cazi de dus din acril

Komplet za zas€ito pred hrupom za kadi za prhanje iz akrila
Habop 3a wymonsonauns 3a NoAAYLLIOBY KOPUTA OT aKpu
Skanas izolacijas panelis akrila dusas paliktniem

Apsaugos nuo triukSmo rinkinys akrilinems dusy voneléms
Akrilik dus tekneleri icin ses yalitim contasi

T s 5 3 1 5 1 A i D e Ao 3

Ot AR AR EXE UZ ME

TOUINRS vy D—RNLAEERARTY

Gl SY) e aill plaad elia guall Caan Baa g



SODURAVIT

#791369 000 00 0000

2 ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2



SODURAVIT

Wichtige Hinweise 4
Important information 5
Remarques importantes 6
Belangrijke aanwijzingen 7
Informacion importante 8
Indicazioni importanti 9
Indicagdes importantes 10
Vigtige henvisninger 11
Tarked ohje 12
Viktig informasjon 13
Viktig information 14
Olulised nduanded 15
Wazne informacje 16
BaxHble 3amevaHmna 17
DileZité pokyny 18
DéleZité upozornenia 19
Fontos tudnivalék 20
VaZzne napomene 21
Indicatii importante 22
Pomembni napotki 23
BaxkHu yka3zaHus 24
Svarigi noradijumi 25
Svarbis nurodymai 26
Onemli bilgiler 27
Ee gl 28
Fo| A 29
BEIIEEE 30
Aala ool ) 31
Montage, Installation, Montage, Montage, Montaje, Montaggio, Montagem, Montering, Asennus, Montering, Montering, Paigaldus, Montaz,

MoHTax, Monta?, Monta, Szerelés, Montaza, Instalarea, Montaza, MoHTax, MontaZa, Montavimas, Montaj, 2%, A%/, &, sV 32

ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2 3

(ar | ja|ko|zh [ tr | & [ [bg| st |ro|[hr|hu|sk]|]ecs|ru|pt|]et]sv|[no|fi [da]pt|it]es|[nt]fr|en]de]



Wichtige Hinweise

SODURAVIT

Zur Montageanleitung

Diese Montageanleitung ist Bestandteil des Duravit
Schallschutzsets und ist vor der Montage sorgfaltig zu

lesen.

Erkldrung der Signalwdrter und Symbole

ACHTUNG

ﬂ 40°C

Beschreibt Schaden, welche nicht die
Person betreffen.

E Verweis auf Montagehinweis in diesem Kapitel

00:10:00] Angabe der Zeitdauer (z. B. 10 Minuten)

Angabe der Temperatur

Zielgruppe und Qualifikation

Das Schallschutzset darf nur durch ausgebildete
Sanitarinstallateure montiert werden.

ACHTUNG

Risiko von Produkt- und/oder
Sachschaden!

> Installationsvorschriften ortlicher Versorgungs-
unternehmen sowie landerspezifische Normen
uneingeschrankt einhalten.
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Montagehinweise

Vor der Montage Vorinstallationsdatenblatter beachten.
Diese stehen im Internet unter www.pro.duravit.com zum
Download bereit.

Montage und Ausrichtung der FiiBe (Grafik 12)

> Fir die Montage und das Ausrichten der Fii3e
Montageanleitung der Duschwanne beachten.
> Schrauben des Schallschutzsets verwenden.

Positionieren der Wannenanker (Grafik 16)

> Positionsmafle der Wannenanker aus
Montageanleitung der Duschwanne entnehmen.

Montage weiterfiihren (Grafik 19)

> Fir weiterfihrende Montagearbeiten
Montageanleitung.der Duschwanne beachten.



Important information

SODURAVIT

Mounting instructions information

These mounting instructions are part of the Duravit
Noise reduction gasket and must be carefully read before

assembly.

Explanation of the key words and symbols

NOTICE

ﬂ 40°C

Is used to address practices not related
to physical injury.

E Link to the mounting information in this section

00:10:00] |ndication of the length of time (e.g. 10 minutes)

Indication of the temperature

Target readership and qualifications

The Noise reduction gasket may only be installed by

trained plumbers.

NOTICE

Risk of product and/or property
damage!

> Observe the local installation regulations and any
country-specific standards at all times.

Mounting instructions

Please read pre-installation information sheets prior to
the installation. These are available to download on the
Internet at www.pro.duravit.com.

12| Mounting and aligning the feet (Image 12)

> The shower tray mounting instructions must be
observed when mounting and aligning the feet.
> Use the screws from the Noise reduction gasket.

Positioning the bathtub anchors (Image 16)

> Obtain the position of the bathtub anchors from
the mounting instructions for the shower tray.

Continue mounting (Image 19)

> Observe the mounting instructions for the shower
tray while installing.

ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2 5



_fr |

Remarques importantes

SODURAVIT

Concernant la notice de montage

Cette notice de montage fait partie intégrante du set de
protection acoustique Duravit et doit étre lue attentivement
avant le montage.

Explication des avertissements et symboles

Décrit des dommages qui ne
concernent pas la personne.

E Voir la consigne de montage dans ce chapitre

00:10:00] |ndication de la durée (par ex. 10 minutes)

ﬂ 40°C

Groupe cible et qualification

AVIS

Indication de la température

Le set de protection acoustique doit é&tre monté
uniqguement par des installateurs de sanitaires
professionnels.

Risque de dommages sur le produit
AVIS et/ou de dommages matériels !
> Les prescriptions d'installation des entreprises de
fournitures locales et les normes nationales doivent
impérativement étre appliquées.
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Consignes de montage

Avant le montage, lire les fiches techniques de
préinstallation. Celles-ci peuvent étre téléchargées sur
Internet via le site www.pro.duravit.com.

12] Montage et ajustage des pieds (graphique 12)
> Tenir compte des instructions de montage du

receveur pour le montage et l'ajustage des pieds.
> Utiliser les vis du set de protection acoustique.

Positionnement des consoles de fixation
(graphique 16)
> Les cotes de positionnement des consoles de
fixation sont indiquées dans les instructions de
montage du receveur.

Poursuivre le montage (graphique 19)

> Tenir compte des instructions de montage
du receveur pour les travaux de montage
subséquents.



Belangrijke aanwijzingen

SODURAVIT

Betreffende deze montagehandleiding

Deze montagehandleiding is een onderdeel van het
Duravit-geluiddempingset en moet vodr de montage
zorgvuldig worden doorgelezen.

Uitleg van de signaalwoorden en symbolen

LET OP

ﬂ 40°C

Beschrijft schade die geen betrekking
heeft op personen.

ED Verwijzing naar montage-aanwijzing in dit
hoofdstuk

00:10:00] |ndicatie van de tijdsduur (bijv. 10 minuten)

Temperatuurweergave

Doelgroep en kwalificatie

De geluiddempingset mag alleen door opgeleide sanitair
installateurs worden gemonteerd.

LET OP

Risico op schade aan het product
en/of materiéle schade!

> Neem de installatievoorschriften van de lokale
nutsbedrijven alsmede de voor het betreffende land
geldende normen volledig in acht.

Montage-instructies

Neem voor de montage de voorinstallatiegegevensbladen
in acht. Deze kunnen worden gedownload op
www.pro.duravit.com.

12] Montage en afstelling van de voetjes (afb. 12)

> Neem voor de montage en afstelling van de voetjes
de montagehandleiding van de douchebak in acht.
> Gebruik de schroeven van de geluiddempingset.

Positioneren van de wandbevestiging (afb. 16)

> De positiematen van de wandbevestiging zijn
te vinden in de montagehandleiding van de
douchebak.

Montage voorzetten (afb. 19)

> Neem voor verder gaande
montagewerkzaamheden de montagehandleiding
van de douchebak in acht.

ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2 7



Informacion importante

SODURAVIT

Instrucciones de montaje

Estas instrucciones de montaje acompanan a la junta
reduccion de ruido Duravit y es necesario leerlas
cuidadosamente antes del montaje.

Explicacion de las indicaciones y simbolos de advertencia

Describe los dafios que no afectan a la
AvIso persona.
ED Se refiere a una indicacién de montaje en este
capitulo

00:10:00
ﬂ 40°C

Instaladores y cualificacion

Tiempo necesario (por ejemplo, 10 minutos)

Indicacidn de temperatura

La junta reduccién de ruido solamente debe ser montada
por instaladores sanitarios cualificados.

iRiesgo de daios en el producto o
AVISO danos materiales!
> Deberan cumplirse sin restricciones las normativas de
instalacion de las empresas de suministro locales y las
normas especificas de cada pais.
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Indicaciones de montaje

Antes de (levar a cabo el montaje, hay que tener en cuenta
las fichas de preinstalacion. Pueden descargarse en
www.pro.duravit.com.

12| Montaje y alineacion de los pies (imagen 12)
> Tener en cuenta las instrucciones de montaje del
plato de ducha para el montaje y la alineacidn de
los pies.
> Utilizar los tornillos de (a junta reduccién de ruido.

Posicionamiento de los anclajes de bafiera
(imagen 16)
> Tomar las medidas de posicion de los anclajes de
banera de las instrucciones de montaje del plato
de ducha.

Continuar con el montaje (imagen 19)
> Tener en cuenta las instrucciones de montaje del
plato de ducha para cualquier otro tipo de trabajos
de montaje.



Indicazioni importanti

SODURAVIT

In riferimento alle istruzioni di montaggio

Queste istruzioni di montaggio sono parte integrante
del set insonorizzante Duravit e dovranno essere lette
accuratamente prima del montaggio.

Legenda delle parole chiave e dei simboli

Descrive danni che non riguardano la
persona.

ED Fa riferimento alle indicazioni per l'installazione
presenti in questo capitolo
00:10:00] |ndicazione della durata (es. 10 minuti)

ﬂ 40°C

Destinatari e competenza

AVVISO

Indicazione della temperatura

Il set insonorizzante deve essere installato esclusivamente
da tecnici specializzati e qualificati.

Rischio di danni al prodotto e/o alle
AVVISO cose

> Per l'installazione & necessario rispettare sempre e
rigorosamente le normative specifiche degli enti di
approvvigionamento locali e le norme nazionali.

Indicazioni per l'installazione

Prima di esequire il montaggio osservare le schede
tecniche di preinstallazione. Tali schede sono scaricabili da
internet al sito www.pro.duravit.com.

12| Montaggio e allineamento dei piedi (fig. 12)

> Per il montaggio e 'allineamento dei piedi sequire
le istruzioni di montaggio del piatto doccia.
> Utilizzare le viti del set insonorizzante.

Posizionamento dei ganci di sostegno (fig. 16)

> Consultare le istruzioni di montaggio del piatto
doccia per le quote di posizionamento dei ganci di
sostegno.

Prosecuzione del montaggio (fig. 19)

> Per gli ulteriori lavori di montaggio sequire le
istruzioni di montaggio del piatto doccia.

ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2 9



Indicacdes importantes

SODURAVIT

Sobre as instrucées de montagem

Estas instrucdes de montagem sao parte integrante da
junta de reducao de ruido Duravit e devem ser lidas com
atencao antes da montagem.

Descricao das palavras-chave e dos simbolos

Descreve danos que nao dizem
respeito a pessoas.

ED Referéncia a instrucao de montagem neste
capitulo

00:10:00] |ndicagao da duracao (por ex. 10 minutos)

ﬂ 40°C

Grupo-alvo e qualificacao

AVISO

Indicacao da temperatura

A junta de reducao de ruido s6 deve ser montada por
técnicos qualificados para instalacdes sanitarias.

Risco de danos no produto e/ou de
AVISO danos materiais!
> Devem ser respeitadas, irrestritamente, todas as
diretivas de instalacao dos servigos publicos locais,
assim como as normas especificas do pais.
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Instrucoes de montagem

Antes da montagem devem ser observadas as fichas de
dados para pré-instalacdo. Estas encontram-se na internet,
para download, em www.pro.duravit.com.

12| Montagem e alinhamento dos pés (grafico 12)

> Para a montagem e o alinhamento dos pés é
necessario observar as instrucdes de montagem da
base de duche.

> Devem ser utilizados os parafusos da junta de
reducao de ruido.

Posicionamento da fixacao para banheira
(grafico 16)
> As medidas de posicionamento da fixagao para

banheira se encontram no manual de montagem
da base de duche.

Continuar a montagem (grafico 19)

> Para posteriores trabalhos de montagem é
necessario observar o manual de montagem da
base de duche.



Vigtige henvisninger

SODURAVIT

Om monteringsvejledningen

Denne monteringsvejledning hgrer med til Duravits
stgjdaempende pakning og skal lases omhyggeligt
igennem fgr monteringen.

Forklaring af signalordene og symbolerne

VARSEL

ﬂ 40°C

Beskriver skader, som ikke vedrgrer
personen.

E Henviser til monteringsanvisning i dette kapitel

00:10:00]  Angivelse af varighed (f.eks. 10 minutter)

Angivelse af temperatur

Malgruppe og kvalifikationer

Den stgjdeempende pakning ma kun monteres af en
kvalificeret installatar.

VARSEL

Risiko for produktskade og/eller
materiel skade!

> De lokale installationsforskrifter og landespecifikke
standarder skal altid overholdes.

Monteringsvejledning

Fglg forinstallationsdatabladene, fgr montering finder sted.
Disse kan downloades fra internettet under
www.pro.duravit.com.

12| Montering og orientering af fadderne (figur 12)

> Folg brusekarrets monteringsvejledning ved
montering og orientering af fedderne.

> Anvend skruerne der hgrer til den stgjdeempende
pakning.

Placering af befaestigelsen til badekarret (figur 16)

> Placeringsmal til karrets befaestigelse findes i
brusekarrets monteringsvejledning.

Fortsattelse af montering (figur 19)

> Folg brusekarrets monteringsvejledning til de
fortsatte monteringsarbejder.

ZU_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2 11



| fi |

Tarkeitd ohjeita

SODURAVIT

Asennusohje

Tama asennusohje on Duravit-adnieristystiivisteen osa ja
se on luettava huolellisesti ennen asennusta.

Merkkisanojen ja symbolien selitys

Kuvaa vahinkoja, jotka eivat koske
henkildita.

E Viite tassa luvussa olevaan asennusohjeeseen

@ Ilmoittaa tarvittavan ajankdyton
00:10:00] (esim. 10 minuuttia).

ILMOITUS

Lampatilatieto

Kohderyhmit ja patevyysvaatimukset

Aanieristystiivisteen saa asentaa vain koulutettu
LVI-asentaja.

Tuotevahinkojen ja/tai aineellisten

ILMOITUS vahinkojen vaara!

> Noudata paikallisen sdhko- ja vesilaitoksen
asennusmaarayksia sekd maakohtaisia normeja
rajoituksetta.

12 7U_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2

Asennusohjeet

Huomioi asennustietolehdet ennen asennusta. Ne voidaan
ladata internetissa osoitteesta www.pro.duravit.com.

Jalkojen asentaminen ja kohdistaminen (kuva 12)

> Huomioi jalkojen asentamisessa ja kohdistamisessa
suihkualtaan asennusohje.
> Kayta dénieristystiivisteen ruuveja.

Kiinnikkeiden sijoittaminen (kuva 16)

> Katso kiinnikkeiden sijoitusmitat suihkualtaan
asennusohjeesta.

Asennuksen jatkaminen (kuva 19)

> Katso jatkoasennuksen tyot suihkualtaan
asennusohjeesta.



SODURAVIT

Viktig informasjon

Til monteringsanvisningen Monteringstips
Denne monteringsanvisningen er en del av Duravit Fgr montering, fglg forinstallasjons-databladene. Disse kan
Lyddempingssett, og ma leses ngye fgr montering. du laste ned pa Internett pa www.pro.duravit.com.

Forklaring av signalord og symbol Montering og innretning av fgttene (grafikk 12)

Beskriver skader pa annet enn > For montering og innretning av fattene ma
VARSEL . L .
personer. monteringsanvisningen for dusjkaret fglges.
> Bruk skruene i lyddempingssettet.
16 ° e . . 0
E Henvisning til monteringstips i dette kapitlet 16 Posisjonering av festet il badekaret (grafikk 16)
> Posisjonsmal for festet til badekaret finnes i
@ monteringsanvisningen for dusjkaret.
00:10:00] Angivelse av varighet (f.eks. 10 minutter)
40°C Fortsett med monteringen (grafikk 19)
Angivelse til temperatur > For ytterligere monteringsarbeider fglg

monteringsanvisningen for dusjkaret.
Malgruppe og kvalifisering

Lyddempingssettet ma kun monteres av opplaert fagmann.

Risiko for produkt- og/eller

materielle skader!

> Installasjonsforskrifter fra lokale vannverk og e-verk og
nasjonale standarder ma alltid overholdes.

VARSEL
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SODURAVIT

Viktig information

Om monteringsanvisningen Monteringsanvisningar

Monteringsanvisningen utg6r en del av Duravit Las noga igenom databladen om forinstallation fore
ljuddampningssatsen. Lds noga igenom den fére montering. Ga in pd www.pro.duravit.com for att ladda ner
monteringen. dem.

Forklaring till signalord och symboler Montering och placering av fotterna (bild 12)

MEDDELANDE Beskriver skador som inte betraffar > F6lj monteringsanvisningen till duschkaret for
personen. montering och placering av fdtterna.
> Anvand skruvarna i (juddampningssatsen.
E Hanvisning till monteringsanvisning i det har
D kapitlet 9 9 9 Positionera vdggankare (bild 16)

> Positionsmatten for vaggankarna star i
monteringsanvisningen for duschkaret.

00:10:00]  Uppgift om tidslangd (t.ex. 10 minuter)
ﬂ 40°C Fortsdtta med monteringen (bild 19)

Uppgift om temperatur > Folj monteringsanvisningen till duschkaret for
fortsatta monteringsarbeten.

Malgrupp och behdrighet

Ljudddmpningssatsen far endast monteras av kvalificerade
VVS-installatorer.

Risk for produkt- och/eller
MEDDELANDE sakskador!

> Folj ovillkorligen géallande normer och lokala
installationsfdreskrifter.
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SODURAVIT

Olulised nouanded

Paigaldusjuhendist Paigaldusjuhised

Kéesolev paigaldusjuhend kuulub Duraviti Enne paigaldamist lugeda |abi eelpaigalduse andmelehed.
miirasummutuskomplekti juurde ja tuleb enne seadme Need leiab allalaadimiseks internetist aadressil
paigaldamist hoolikalt l&bi lugeda. www.pro.duravit.com.

Marksonade ja sumbolite seletus 12] Jalgade monteerimine ja joondamine (joonis 12)

TEATE Kirjeldab isikuid mittepuudutavaid > Jargige jalgade monteerimisel ja joondamisel
kahjustusi. dusivanni paigaldusjuhendit.
> Kasutage mirasummutuskomplektis olevaid kruve.
E 16 . . S
D Viide paigaldusjuhisele selles peatiikis B vanniankrute paigaldamine (joonis 16)

> Vanniankrute paigaldusmoddtmed leiate duSivanni
paigaldusjuhendist.

00:10:00]  Aja ndit (nt 10 minutit)
ﬂ 40°C Jatkupaigaldus (joonis 19)

Temperatuuri nait > Jatkupaigaldustddde juures tuleb jargida duSivanni
paigaldusjuhendit.

Sihtgrupp ja kvalifikatsioon

Mirasummutuskomplekti voib paigaldada vaid koolitatud
sanitaartehnik.

Toote- ja/vdi materiaalsete
TEATE kahjustuste oht!
> Jargige kohalike tarneettevatete paigalduseeskirju ja ka
riiklikke standardeid.
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Wazne informacje

0 instrukcji montazu Wskazowki montazowe

Niniejsza instrukcja montazu jest dostarczana z uszczelky Przed montazem zapoznac sig ze specyfikacjami
redukujgca hatas Duravit i przed rozpoczeciem montazu instalacyjnymi. Sg one dostepne do pobrania w Internecie
nalezy doktadnie zapoznac sie z jej trescig. na stronie www.pro.duravit.com.

Objasnienie haset i symboli Montaz i requlacja nézek (rys. 12)

o > Podczas montazu i requlacji nézek nalezy
Opisuje szkody rzeczowe. przestrzega¢ instrukcji montazu brodzika.
> Uzyc¢ srub uszczelki redukujgcej hatas.

ED Odsytacz do wskazdwek montazowych zawartych Ustawianie kotew mocujacych (rys. 16)

w tym rozdziale
> Wymiary pozycyjne kotew mocujacych podane s3g
w instrukcji montazu brodzika.

OGLOSZENIE

00:10:00]  Qkre$lenie czasu (np. 10 minut)

ﬂ 40°C Kontynuacja montazu (rys. 19)

Okreslenie temperatury > Podczas dalszych prac montazowych nalezy
przestrzegac instrukcji montazu brodzika.

Grupa docelowa i kwalifikacje

Uszczelke redukujgcg hatas mogg montowac tylko
odpowiednio przygotowani instalatorzy sanitarni.

Ryzyko uszkodzenia produktu i szkod

rzeczowych!

> Instalacja musi by¢ zgodna z wymogami lokalnych
dostawcdw medioéw oraz standardami obowigzujgcymi
w danym kraju.

OGLOSZENIE

16 7U_M_Noise-reduction-set-shower tray/16.11.2



Ba)xHble 3aMeYyaHus

SODURAVIT

Ba)XHble yKasaHUA K UHCTPYKLMU MO MOHTaXY

[laHHas MHCTPYKLMS MO MOHTaXy npuiaraeTcs K
KOMMJeKTY 3ByKom3onsuum Duravit, u nepen yctaHoBKow
ee HeobxoaAMMO BHUMATENIbHO NPOYMTaTb.

MNofiCHeHUA K CUrHaslbHbIM CJI0BaM U CUMBOJ1aM

YBEAOMIEHUE

YKa3bIiBaeT Ha MaTepuasbHbIl yulepb.

ED IaHHag rnasa ccbiaeTca Ha UHCTPYKLUIO No
MOHTaXy

MHAMKaUMS OJUTENbHOCTM BPEMEHN
00:10:00]  (Hanpumep, 10 MUHYT)

ﬂ 40°C

LleneBas rpynna u Ksanugukaums

MHAOMKaUWS YpOBHS TeMNepaTypbl

YCTaHOBKa 3BYKOMU30ALMKU A0JDKHA BbINOJIHATHCA TOJTIBKO
I'lpOCpECCVIOHaJ'IbeIMVI CaHTEXHUKaMMW.

PUCK NOBPEXAEHUA U3LENUS U

YBEROMAEHUE MaTepuasnbHoro ywepba!

> CneayeT 6e30roBopoYHO Cob0AATb YKa3aHMs no
MOHTaXYy MeCTHbIX KOMMYHasbHbIX OpraH13auui, a
TaKXe HOPMbI 1 NpaBuaa, NPUMEHsSEeMble B KOHKPETHOW
CTpaHe.

YKa3aHus N0 MOHTaXy

Mepea HayasnoM YCTAaHOBKM M3y4ynTe peKOMeHAALUn Ao
BbINOJSIHEHNS MOHTaXHbIX paboT. OHW AOCTYNHbI ANA
CKauMBaHMs Ha canTe www.pro.duravit.com.

Bl Mowtaxu ycTaHoBKa Hoxek (puc. 12)

> MoHTax u YCTAaHOBKa HOXEK BbIMOJIHATCA
COrNIaCHO MHCTPYKUMKX NO MOHTAXYy AyLIeBOro
noanoHa.

> V|CI'IOJ'Ib3YV1TE BUHTbI U3 KOMIJIEKTA 3BYKOU30NALNN.

Pacnono)xeHue aHKepoB BaHHbI (puc. 16)

> Pa3Mepbl pacrnonoXeHMs aHKepPOB BaHHbI YKa3aHbl
B UHCTPYKLMU NO MOHTaXy AyLleBOro nogaoHa.

NponosmkeHue MoHTaXa (puc. 19)

> JlanbHenWmnin MOHTaX BaHHbI BbIMOJIHAETCS
COrNaCHO MHCTPYKUMKX NO MOHTAXYy AyLIeBoro
noanoHa.
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DilezZité pokyny

SODURAVIT

Montazni navod

Tento montazni navod je soucasti dodavky protihlukové
sady Duravit. Pfed montazZi si jej peclivé prectéte.

Vysvétleni vystraznych pokyni a symbolii

Popisuje poSkozeni, ktera se netykaji

OZNAMENI 0sob.

Odkaz na pokyn k montazi v této kapitole

Udaje o dobé& trvani (napf. 10 minut)

Uvedeni teploty

Cilova skupina a pozadovana kvalifikace

Montaz protihlukové sady smi provadét pouze vySkoleny
instalatér sanitarnich zarizeni.

, , Riziko poSkozeni vyrobku a/nebo
OZNAMENI vécnych Skod!
> V plném rozsahu dodrZujte instalacni predpisy mistnich
zasobovacich podnik{ a specifické normy platné v
prislusné zemi.
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Pokyny k montazi

Pred montaZi je nutna znalost prredinstalacnich listl
technickych Gdajl. Tyto listy jsou ke staZeni na internetu,
na www.pro.duravit.com.

Montaz a vyrovnani patek (obrazek 12)

> Pokyny k montazi a vyrovnani patek naleznete
v montaznim navodu ke sprchové vané.
> Poutzijte Srouby z protihlukové sady.

Umisténi kotvy vany (obrazek 16)
> Umisténi kotvy vany je popsano v montaznim
navodu ke sprchové vané.

Pokracovani montaZe (obrazek 19)
> DalSi postup montaze je popsan v montaznim
navodu ke sprchové vané.



SODURAVIT

DoleZité upozornenia

K navodu na montaz Montazne pokyny

Tento navod na montaz je stcastou dodavky protihlukovej Pred montaZou si precitajte technické listy predinstalacie.
sUpravy Duravit. Pred montaZou si ho starostlivo Su dostupné na stiahnutie na internetovej stranke
prestudujte. www.pro.duravit.com.

Vysvetlenie signalnych slov a symbolov Montaz a vyrovnanie patiek (obrazok 12)

0ZNAMENIE o ' > Pokyny na montaz a vyrovnavanie patiek najdete v
Opisuje Skody, ktoré sa netykaju osdb. navode na montaZ sprchovacej vanicky.
> Pouzite skrutky z protihlukovej sipravy.
’ D 23 ; ; Umiestnenie kotvy vane (obrazok 16)
Odkaz na montazny pokyn v tejto kapitole y

> Umiestnenie kotvy vane je opisané v navode na
montdaz sprchovacej vanicky.

00:10:00] (Jdaj o dobe trvania (napr. 10 minut)
ﬂ 40°C Pokracovanie montaze (obrazok 19)

Udaj teploty > Dal3i postup montaZe je opisany v ndvode na
montaz sprchovacej vanicky.

Cielova skupina a pozadovana kvalifikacia

Montaz protihlukovej sipravy moze vykondvat iba
vySkoleny inStalatér sanitarnych zariadeni.

, Riziko poSkodenia vyrobku alebo
OZNAMENIE vecnych $kad!

> Bezpodmienecne reSpektujte inStalacné predpisy
miestnych dodavatelov energii, ako aj normy Specifické
pre danu krajinu.
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Fontos utmutatasok

SODURAVIT

A szerelési utmutatdval kapcsolatban

Ez a szerelési Utmutato a Duravit hangtompitokészlet
részét képezi, olvassa el figyelmesen a szerelés
megkezdése eldtt.

Jelzdszavak és szimbdlumok magyarazata

Olyan karokat ir le, amelyek személyi
sériilésekre nem vonatkoznak.

FELHIiVAS

1)

00:10:00

ﬂ 40°C

Célcsoport és végzettség

Utalas a szerelési Gtmutatéra ebben a fejezetben

Az id6tartamra vonatkozo adat (pl. 10 perc)

H6mérséklet megadasa

A hangtompitokészletet csak szakképzett
szaniterszerel6knek szabad szerelniiik.

Termékkarosodas és/vagy anyagi

karok veszélye!

> Telepitésnél mindig teljes mértékben tartsa be
a vizvezetékekre és csatornakra vonatkozd helyi
szerelési eldirasokat és az adott orszagban érvényes
szabvanyokat.

FELHiVAS
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Szerelési tudnivalok

A szerelés el6tt vegye figyelembe a szerelést el6készitd
adatlapokat. Ezeket letdltheti az internetrél, a
www.pro.duravit.com weboldalrol.

A \abak felszerelése és beallitasa (12. abra)

> A labak felszerelése és bedllitasa soran vegye
figyelembe a zuhanytalca szerelési utmutatdjat.
> A hangtompitdkészlet csavarjait hasznalja.

A kadrogzits elhelyezése (16. abra)

> A kadrogzité elhelyezéséhez kapcsolddo méreteket
a zuhanytalca szerelési Utmutatdjaban talalja.

Tovabbi szerelési feladatok (19. abra)

> Atovabbi szerelési feladatok elvégzése soran
vegye figyelembe a zuhanytalca szerelési
Utmutatdjat.



VaZne napomene

SODURAVIT

0 uputama za montazu

Ove su upute za montaZu sastavni dio kompleta za zastitu
od buke tvrtke Duravit i potrebno ih je prije montaze

pozorno procitati.

Objasnjenje signalnih rijeci i simbola

POZOR

ﬂ 40°C

Opisuje Stetu koja se ne odnosi na
osobe.

ED Uputnica na napomenu za montazu u ovom
poglavlju

00:10:00] Trajanje (npr. 10 minuta)

Prikaz temperature

Ciljna skupina i kvalifikacije

Komplet za zastitu od buke moze montirati samo obucen
instalater za sanitarije.

POZOR

Opasnost od ostecenja proizvoda i/ili
materijalne Stete!

> Obavezno se pridrzavajte svih instalacijskih propisa
mjesnih vodoprivrednih poduzeca kao i regionalnih

normi.

Napomene za montazu

Prije montaZe obratite pozornost na podatkovne listove za
prethodno postavljanje. Oni se mogu preuzeti na
web-stranici www.pro.duravit.com.

MontaZa i poravnanje nogu (slika 12)

> Prilikom montaZe i poravnavanja nogu trebate se
pridrzavati uputa za montaZu tus$ kade.
> Koristite se vijcima iz kompleta za zastitu od buke.

Postavljanje pridrZnih elemenata kade (slika 16)

> Mjere za postavljanje pridrZnih elemenata tus
kade moZete pronadi u njezinim uputama za
montazu.

Nastavak montaZe (slika 19)

> Za dodatne montazne radove u obzir treba uzeti
upute za montaZu tus kade.
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Indicatii importante

SODURAVIT

Despre instructiunile de montaj

Aceste instructiuni de montaj sunt parte componenta a
setului de izolare fonica Duravit si trebuie citite cu atentie
fnainte de montare.

Explicatia termenilor de atentionare si a simbolurilor

Descrie daune care nu privesc
persoane.

E Trimitere la indicatia de montaj din acest capitol

00:10:00] - Specificatie privind durata (de ex. 10 minute)

ﬂ 40°C

Grupul-tinta si calificarea

ATENTIE

Specificarea temperaturii

Montarea setului de izolare fonica este permisa numai
instalatorilor de instalatii sanitare calificati.

Risc de daune ale produsului si/sau
ATENTIE daune materiale!
> Respectati toate prescriptiile de instalare ale
companiilor locale de utilitati, precum si standardele
specifice tarii.
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Indicatii de montaj

Tnainte de montaj, cititi fisele tehnice de preinstalare.
Acestea pot fi descarcate pe internet de la adresa
www.pro.duravit.com.

Montajul si alinierea picioarelor (figura 12)

> Pentru montajul si alinierea picioarelor urmati
instructiunile de montaj pentru cada de dus.
> Utilizati suruburile setului pentru izolare fonica.

Pozitionarea ancorelor pentru cada (figura 16)

> Extrageti dimensiunile pozitionale ale ancorelor
pentru cada din instructiunile de montaj ale cazii
de dus.

Continuarea montajului (figura 19)

> Pentru continuarea lucrarilor de montaj urmati
instructiunile de montaj pentru cada de dus.



Pomembni napotki

SODURAVIT

0 navodilih za montazo

Ta navodila za montaZo so sestavni del kompleta za zascito
pred hrupom Duravit in jih morate pred montaZo pozorno
prebrati.

Pojasnilo opozoril in simbolov

OBVESTILO

1)

00:10:00
ﬂ 40°C

Ciljna skupina in kvalifikacije

Opisuje Skodo, ki ne zadeva oseb.

Glejte napotke za montazo v tem poglavju

Podatek o ¢asu trajanja (npr. 10 minut)

Navedba temperature

Komplet za zascito pred hrupom smejo namestiti le
usposobljeni vodovodarji.

Tveganje poskodb izdelka in/ali druge
OBVESTILO materialne Skode!

> V celoti upoStevajte predpise javnih storitvenih podjetjih
glede instalacij in nacionalne standarde.

Napotki za montazo

Pred montaZo si oglejte tehnicne liste za predinstalacijo.
Le-te si lahko prenesete s spletnega mesta
www.pro.duravit.com.

MontazZa in nastavitev nog (slika 12)

> Za montaZo in nastavitev nog upostevajte navodila
za montaZo kadi za prhanje.
> Uporabite vijake kompleta za zaScito pred hrupom.

Namestitev sidra kadi (slika 16)

> Za mere poloZaja sidra kadi glejte navodila za
montaZo kadi za prhanje.

Nadaljnja montaza (slika 19)

> Pri nadaljnjih montaznih delih upostevajte
navodila za montaZo kadi za prhanje.
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BaXKHU yKa3aHuUA

SODURAVIT

OTHOCHO PbKOBOACTBOTO 38 MOHTAX

ToBa pbKOBOACTBO 32 MOHTAX € HeeNnMMa YacT oT Habopa
3a wymomnsonauusa Ha Duravit u Tpabsa BHMMaTeNHo fa ce
npoyeTte Npeau MoHTaxa.

0ObscHeHue Ha MUKTOrpaMnTe U CUMBOJIUTE

BHUMAHME

Onucea nospenun, KOUTO He 3acAraT
nnueTo.

1)

00:10:00

ﬂ 40°C

[IpenpaTka KbM MOHTaXXHU YKa3aHUA B Ta3u
rfaBa

Moka3saHue 3a NPOABMKUTENHOCT
(Hanp. 10 MUHYTH)

[laHHK 33 TeMnepaTypaTa

LleneBa rpyna u keanndukaums

Habopa 3a wymMmounsosauna TpﬂﬁBa na ceé MOHTKPa CaMo 0T
cneunanuncrt.

BHUMAHUE

PUCK OT NPoAYKTOBM U/unu

> Cna3BawiTe 6e3 orpaHuYeHna MOHTaXXHUTe npeanncaHua

MaTepuanHum wetu!

Ha MeCTHUTE OMPMM 3a eHeprocHabasBaHe, KakTo U1
cneuMUUHUTE 3a CTpaHaTa CTaHLapTy.
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YKa3zaHuA 3a MOHTaX

Mpean MOHTaxa Ce KOHCYNTUpanTe C TeXHUYeckaTta
[OKYMeHTauus 3a npeABapuTenHa MHCTanaums. MoxeTe aa
1 CBaNIUTe OT canTa www.pro.duravit.com.

MoHTaXX U LeHTpuUpaHe Ha KpaveTtaTa (cdurypa 12)

> [lpy MOHTaX M LeHTPUpaHe Ha KpayeTaTa [a ce
Cna3BaT UHCTPYKUMNNTE B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3@ MOHTaX
Ha nNoaayLwwoBOTO KOPUTO.

> [la ce 13nos3BaT BUHTOBETE Ha Habopa 3a
Lymounsonauusa.

LleHTpupaHe Ha aHKepHUTe 60N TOBE Ha BaHaTa

(courypa 16)

> WHdopmaums 3a pasMepuTe U No3MLUOHUPAHETO
Ha aHKepHUTe HOITOBE Ha BaHaTa Le HamepuTe
B PbKOBOLCTBOTO 3@ MOHTAX Ha MOAAYLIOBOTO
KOpUTO.

Npoab/KeTe ¢ MoHTaXa (dpurypa 19)

> [lpu nocnenBalima MOHTaxX cnaspauTe
MHCTPYKUMNTE B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3@ MOHTAX Ha
noaayLoBoTo KOpPUTO.



SODURAVIT

Svarigi noradijumi

Par montazas instrukciju Montazas noradijumi

ST montazas instrukcija ir Duravit skanas izolacijas Pirms montaZas ievérojiet pirminstaléSanas datu lapas. Tas
komplekta sastavdala, un pirms montazas ta ir rapigi ir pieejamas lejupieladei timekla vietné

jaizlasa. www.pro.duravit.com.

Signalvardu un simbolu skaidrojums Kaju montaza un noregulésana (12. zim.)

Raksturo bojajumus, kas neskar > Veicot kaju montazu un noregulé$anu, ievérojiet
cilvekus. dudas paliktna montaZzas instrukciju.
> lzmantojiet skanas izolacijas panela stipringjumam

D skraves.
Norade uz montazas noradijumu Saja nodala

Vannas enkuru novietosana (16. zim.)

PAZINOJUMS

> Vannas enkuru novietojuma tehniskos izmérus
00:10:00] | aika norade (piem., 10 mintes) skatiet du3as paliktna montazas instrukcija.
ﬂ 40°C
19 33 inag T
Temperatiras norade B Montazas turpinasana (19. zim.)

> Turpmako montazas darbu laika ievérojiet dusas
Mérkauditorija un kvalifikacija paliktna montazas instrukciju.

Skanas izolacijas paneli drikst montét tikai kvalificéti
santehniki.

Izstradajuma bojajumu un/vai
PAZINOJUMS materialu zaudéjumu risks!

> Jaieveéro visi vietéjo apgades uznémumu uzstadisanas
noteikumi un attiecigie valsts standarti.
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SODURAVIT

Svarbiis nurodymai

Apie montavimo instrukcija Montavimo nurodymai

Montavimo instrukcija yra Duravit apsaugos nuo triukSmo Prie$ pradédami montuoti atlikite pirminés instaliacijos
rinkinio dalis ir prie§ montuojant jg batina atidZiai duomeny lapuose pateiktus nurodymus. Juos galite
perskaityti. parsisiysti i$ interneto tinklalapio www.pro.duravit.com.

Signaliniy zodziy ir simboliy paaiskinimai 12| Kojeliy montavimas ir requliavimas (12 bréz.)
. ' > Montuojant ir requliuojant kojeles reikia vadovautis
Zymi zalg ne Zzmogqui. duSo padéklo montavimo instrukcija.

> Naudokite apsaugos nuo triukSmo rinkinio varztus.

SKELBIMAS

E D Nuoroda | montavimo nurodyma &iame skyriuje Jstatykite vonios tvirtinimo inkarinius varztus

(16 bréz.)
> Padéklo tvirtinimo inkariniy varzty padéties
00:10:00] | 3jko intervalo duomenys (pvz., 10 minuciy) duomenis rasite duso padéklo montavimo
ﬂ 40°C instrukcijoje.
Temperaturos duomenys

Teskite montavimga (19 bréz.)

Tiksliné grupé ir kvalifikacija > Tesdami montavimg vadovaukités duSo padéklo
montavimo instrukcija.

S) apsaugos nuo triuk$mo rinkin turi montuoti tik

kvalifikuoti sanitarinés jrangos montuotojai.

Zalos gaminiui ir (arba) materialinés
SKELBIMAS Zalos rizika!

> Laikykités vietos tiekimo ymonés jrengimo reikalavimy
bei Salyje galiojanciy standarty.
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Onemli bilgiler

SODURAVIT

Montaj kilavuzuyla ilgili

Bu montaj kilavuzu Duravit ses yalitim contasinin bir
parcasidir ve montajdan dnce titizlikle okunmalidir.

Sinyal kelimelerinin ve sembollerin aciklamasi

Kisi ile ilgili olmayan hasar

UYARI durumlarini tarif etmektedir.

E Bu bélimdeki montaj bilgisine isaret etmektedir

00:10:00]  Sijresinin belirtilmesi (6rn. 10 dakika)

40°C

Isinin belirtilmesi

Hedef Kitlesi ve Ozellikleri

Ses yalitim contasi sadece egitimli sihhi tesisatcilar ve
yetkili servisler tarafindan monte edilebilir.

UYARI Uriin ve/veya maddi hasarlar riski!
> Yerel tedarik kurumlarinin montaj hiikiimlerine
ve llkelere 6zgil standartlara mutlaka uyulmasi
gerekmektedir.

Montaj bilgileri

Montajdan dnce 6n montaj veri formlarina dikkat ediniz.
Bunlari internetten www.pro.duravit.com adresinden
ylikleyebilirsiniz.

Ayaklarin montaji ve hizalanmasi (Grafik 12)

> Ayaklarin montaji ve hizalanmasi i¢in dus
teknesinin montaj kilavuzuna dikkat ediniz.
> Ses yalitim contasinin civatalarini kullaniniz.

Duvar montaj askilarinin pozisyonunun
belirlenmesi (Grafik 16)

> Duvar montaj askilarinin pozisyon élcileri icin dus
teknesinin montaj kilavuzuna bakiniz.

Ek montaj isleri (Grafik 19)

> Ek montaj isleri icin dug teknesinin montaj
kilavuzuna bakiniz.
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